
Sl.
No.

1

2

3

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Name

Dr.S.Shanmugavel

Dr.M.A.Neelakantan

Dr.D.Manimegalai

Mr.M.Ravindran

Mr.S.Nagendran

Mr.A.Kannan

Mr.K.Kumara Murugan

Mr.K.Mariappan

Chairman

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Principal

HOD / S&H

HOD / IT

Police Inspector

Taluk Officer

Official of NGO

Representatives

of Parents

Representatives

of Parents

Representatives

of Students

Representatives

of Students

Representatives

of Students

Representatives

of Students

Representatives of

Students Category (Fresher)

04632-227255

9442505839

9442636698

9443872073

9952296827

9443132638

9442247349

9442306113

8531979170

principal@nec.edu.in

hodsh@nec.edu.in

hodit@nec.edu.in

Position Professional Designation Contact No. E-mail ID

ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

UGC Anti - Ragging Helpline : 1800 - 180 - 5522 (24 x 7 Toll Free)
or Send an e-mail to helpline@antiragging.in

JOIN HANDS TO MAKE YOUR CAMPUS RAGGING FREE

SAY NO TO

RAGGING
SAY NO TO

RAGGING
SAY NO TO

RAGGING
RAGGING IS A PUNISHABLE OFFENCE !

DON’T INDULGE IN RAGGING

A Student indulging in Ragging can be :

Expelled from the Institution
Banned from the Hostel
His / Her scholarship can be withdrawn
Debarred from Examinations
Denied Admission to any Institution
Prosecuted for Criminal Action
Institutions have been asked to file the
FIR with Local Police against those who
Rag / Abet Ragging

Visit UGC Website
www.ugc.ac.in &

www.antiragging.in To See
UGC Antiragging

Regulations

What is Ragging?
Any act resulting in :

Mental / Physical / Sexual abuse
Verbal Abuse
Indecent Behaviour
Criminal intimidation / Wrongful Restraint
Undermining Human Dignity
Financial Exploitation / Extortion
Use of Force

(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

National Engineering College, K.R.Nagar, Kovilpatti - 628 503.

4

5

Mr.D.Vignesh Kumar Member Associate Warden 9003943550 vichynesh@nec.edu.in

Dr.D.Shanthi Member Associate Warden 9442445043

arunnoffset@gmail.com

skmyogi@yahoo.com

Ms.S.Soundarya 9442007803 soundaryamrp@gmail.com

Mr.K.Vijaya Narayanan 9944764799 padmavijai98@gmail.com

Mr.K.Swaminathan 9486940537 airforceswamynath@yahoo.com

Mr.M.Vel Murugesan 8681901148 mvelmurugesan78@gmail.com

Mr.K.Vishnu Prakash vishnuprakash71298@gmail.com

Mr.V.Balakrishnan16 Member
Representative of 

Non - Teaching
9952587180 vbpkrishnan88@gmail.com

santhijeyan@gmail.com

A Student indulging in Ragging can be :

Sl.
No.

1

2

Name

Dr.S.Shanmugavel

Dr.K.Kalidas Murugavel

Dr.K.G.Srinivasagan

Chairman

Member

Member

Principal

HOD / Mech

Dean (TCP)

04632-227255

9442280227

9442142502

principal@nec.edu.in

hodmech@nec.edu.in

kgsnec@rediffmail.com3

Position Professional Designation Contact No. E-mail ID

4

5

Ms.P.Kavitha

Mr.V.Saravanapperumal

Member Associate Warden 7502587447 kavitha.me2009@gmail.com

Member Associate Warden 9500400682 saravanaperumal.sh@nec.edu.in

Mr.D.Venkatkumar

Mr.C.Balamurugan

Ms.V.Vimala

Ms.P.Gomathy

Mr.C.Maharaja

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Asst.Prof.(SG)/Mech

Asst.Prof.(SG)/ECE

Asst.Prof.(SG)/CSE

Asst.Prof./S&H

Non-Teaching Faculty

9443660339

9952279078

9442965028

9486259932

9566541198

d_venkatkumar@rediffmail.com

cbala_m22@yahoo.com

vimlaiswarya@gmail.com

gomsnatarajan.pons@gmail.com

cmraja.nec@gmail.com

6

7

8

9

10


	Page 1

