

National Engineering College, K.R.Nagar, Kovilpatti - 628 503.

(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)



Visit UGC Website www.ugc.ac.in & www.antiragging.in To See UGC Antiragging Regulations



RAGGING IS A PUNISHABLE OFFENCE! DON'T INDULGE IN RAGGING

What is Ragging? Any act resulting in:

- ✓ Mental / Physical / Sexual abuse
- √ Verbal Abuse
- ✓ Indecent Behaviour
- ✓ Criminal intimidation / Wrongful Restraint
- √ Undermining Human Dignity
- √ Financial Exploitation / Extortion
- √ Use of Force

A Student indulging in Ragging can be:

- ✓ Expelled from the Institution
- ✓ Banned from the Hostel
- √ His / Her scholarship can be withdrawn
- ✓ Debarred from Examinations
- ✓ Denied Admission to any Institution
- ✓ Prosecuted for Criminal Action
- ✓ Institutions have been asked to file the FIR with Local Police against those who Rag / Abet Ragging

UGC Anti - Ragging Helpline : 1800 - 180 - 5522 (24 x 7 Toll Free) or Send an e-mail to helpline@antiragging.in

JOIN HANDS TO MAKE YOUR CAMPUS RAGGING FREE

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

SI. No.	Name	Position	Professional Designation	Contact No.	E-mail ID
1	Dr.S.Shanmugavel	Chairman	Principal	04632-227255	principal@nec.edu.in
2	Dr.M.A.Neelakantan	Member	HOD / S&H	9442505839	hodsh@nec.edu.in
3	Dr.D.Manimegalai	Member	HOD / IT	9442636698	hodit@nec.edu.in
4	Mr.D.Vignesh Kumar	Member	Associate Warden	9003943550	vichynesh@nec.edu.in
5	Dr.D.Shanthi	Member	Associate Warden	9442445043	santhijeyan@gmail.com
6	Mr.M.Ravindran	Member	Police Inspector	9443872073	
7	Mr.S.Nagendran	Member	Taluk Officer	9952296827	
8	Mr.A.Kannan	Member	Official of NGO	9443132638	arunnoffset@gmail.com
9	Mr.K.Kumara Murugan	Member	Representatives of Parents	9442247349	skmyogi@yahoo.com
10	Mr.K.Mariappan	Member	Representatives of Parents	9442306113	
11	Ms.S.Soundarya	Member	Representatives of Students	9442007803	soundaryamrp@gmail.com
12	Mr.K.Vijaya Narayanan	Member	Representatives of Students	9944764799	padmavijai98@gmail.com
13	Mr.K.Swaminathan	Member	Representatives of Students	9486940537	airforceswamynath@yahoo.com
14	Mr.M.Vel Murugesan	Member	Representatives of Students	8681901148	mvelmurugesan78@gmail.com
15	Mr.K.Vishnu Prakash	Member	Representatives of Students Category (Fresher)	8531979170	vishnuprakash71298@gmail.com
16	Mr.V.Balakrishnan	Member	Representative of Non - Teaching	9952587180	vbpkrishnan88@gmail.com

ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD

SI. No.	Name	Position	Professional Designation	Contact No.	E-mail ID		
1	Dr.S.Shanmugavel	Chairman	Principal	04632-227255	principal@nec.edu.in		
2	Dr.K.Kalidas Murugavel	Member	HOD / Mech	9442280227	hodmech@nec.edu.in		
3	Dr.K.G.Srinivasagan	Member	Dean (TCP)	9442142502	kgsnec@rediffmail.com		
4	Ms.P.Kavitha	Member	Associate Warden	7502587447	kavitha.me2009@gmail.com		
5	Mr.V.Saravanapperumal	Member	Associate Warden	9500400682	saravanaperumal.sh@nec.edu.in		
6	Mr.D.Venkatkumar	Member	Asst.Prof.(SG)/Mech	9443660339	d_venkatkumar@rediffmail.com		
7	Mr.C.Balamurugan	Member	Asst.Prof.(SG)/ECE	9952279078	cbala_m22@yahoo.com		
8	Ms.V.Vimala	Member	Asst.Prof.(SG)/CSE	9442965028	vimlaiswarya@gmail.com		
9	Ms.P.Gomathy	Member	Asst.Prof./S&H	9486259932	gomsnatarajan.pons@gmail.com		
10	Mr.C.Maharaja	Member	Non-Teaching Faculty	9566541198	cmraja.nec@gmail.com		